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2024 Women's B1G Championships - 2/21/2024 to 2/24/2024

Event 1 Women 200 Yard Medley Relay

Results

B1G Meet:  1:33.47 ! 2/21/2024  QOhio State University Ohio State -B1
N Funderburke, H Bach, K Zenick, T Ivan
Pool: 1:33.47 # 2/21/2024  Qhio State University Ohio State -B1
N Funderburke, H Bach, K Zenick, T Ivan
1:36.24 A NCAA Qualifying
1:37.00 B NCAA Provisional
Team Relay Seed Time Finals Time Points
1 Ohio State University-B1 A 1:34.46 1:33.47! A 64
1) Funderburke, Nyah |R 2) r:+0.22 Bach, Hannah GR 3) r:+0.24 Zenick, Katherine SR 4) r:+0.31 Ivan, Teresa |R
11.68 23.61(23.61) 35.17 (11.56) 49.53 (25.92)
59.59 (10.06) 1:11.98 (22.45) 1:22.20 (10.22) 1:33.47 (21.49)
2 Michigan, University of-B1 A 1:36.65 1:35.28 A 56
1) Chung, Casey SR 2) Kan, Natalie |JR 3) r:+0.14 Kendall, Brady SO 4) r:+0.08 Flynn, Lindsay JR
12.12 24.54 (24.54) 36.46 (11.92) 51.69 (27.15)
1:01.84 (10.15) 1:14.08 (22.39) 1:24.02 (9.94) 1:35.28 (21.20)
3 Indiana University-B1 A 1:35.86 1:35.81 A 54
1) McKenna, Kacey JR 2) r:+0.12 Crawford, Brearna JR ~ 3) r:+0.29 Yeo, Chiok Sze SO 4) r:+0.14 Turak, Ashley GR
11.73 23.70 (23.70) 35.82 (12.12) 50.72 (27.02)
1:01.43 (10.71) 1:14.40 (23.68) 1:24.55 (10.15) 1:35.81 (21.41)
4 Wisconsin, University of, Madi-B: A 1:36.63 1:36.58 B 52
1) McConagha, Mackenzie |R 2) r:+0.12 Ozkan, Hazal SO 3) r:+0.20 Tierney, Hailey FR 4) r:+0.25 Wanezek, Abigail SO
12.10 24.62 (24.62) 36.63 (12.01) 51.74 (27.12)
1:01.99 (10.25) 1:14.76 (23.02) 1:25.09 (10.33) 1:36.58 (21.82)
5 Northwestern University-B1 A 1:38.39 1:37.53 50
1) Murdock, Justine JR 2) r:+0.15 Papanicholas, Margaret 3) r:+0.24 Spitz, Ayla GR 4) r:+0.07 Ervin, Lindsay SO
11.99 24.38 (24.38) 36.72 (12.34) 51.96 (27.58)
1:02.52 (10.56) 1:15.49 (23.53) 1:25.81 (10.32) 1:37.53 (22.04)
6 University of Minnesota-B1 A 1:38.47 1:38.06 48
1) Rodriguez Rivero, Paula SR 2) r:+0.29 Goodno, Ava FR 3) r:+0.09 Thomas, Morgan FR 4) r:+0.24 Cornish, Hannah JR
12.38 24.87 (24.87) 37.60 (12.73) 52.99 (28.12)
1:03.21 (10.22) 1:16.09 (23.10) 1:26.43 (10.34) 1:38.06 (21.97)
7 University of Illinois-B1 A 1:39.37 1:38.63 46
1) Baskar, Suvana JR 2) r:+0.22 Sessions, Kylee FR 3) r:+0.07 Kuehne, Logan JR 4) r:+0.11 Olson, Lillian SR
r:+0.92 12.21 24.77 (24.77) 37.42 (12.65) 53.34 (28.57)
1:04.20 (10.86) 1:16.38 (23.04) 1:26.61 (10.23) 1:38.63 (22.25)
8 University of Nebraska-Lincoln-B A 1:40.48 1:39.42 44
1) Cairns, Caitlin SR 2) r:+0.73 Randby, Jocelyn JR 3) r:+0.34 Tanko, Beatrix FR 4) r:+0.00 Haimes, Emily GR
12.54 27.75 (27.75) 37.76 (10.01) 52.83 (25.08)
1:04.47 (11.64) 1:27.32 (34.49) 1:39.42 (12.10)
9 Purdue University-B1 A 1:40.02 1:39.47 40
1) Marcukaitis, Abigail SO 2) r:+0.07 Folcik, Masyn SR 3) r:+0.12 Love, Margaret |R 4) r:+0.24 Schreder, Kendal SR
12.68 25.13 (25.13) 37.56 (12.43) 52.87 (27.74)
1:03.62 (10.75) 1:27.47 (34.60) 1:39.47 (12.00)
10 Pennsylvania State University-B1 A 1:39.60 1:39.49 34
1) Brandbergh, Eleanor SR 2) r:+0.01 Rydland, Kylie SR 3) r:+0.17 Markvardt, Margaret SR4) r:+0.08 Stanford, Catherine SR
24.96 53.71 (28.75) 1:17.32 (23.61) 1:39.49 (22.17)
11 Rutgers University-B1 A 1:41.04 1:39.80 32
1) Egorova, Valeria SO 2) r:+0.08 Celik, Tina JR 3) r:+0.21 Piesko, Martyna SO 4) r:+0.24 Smits, Jade GR
12.62 25.29 (25.29) 37.75 (12.46) 52.82 (27.53)
1:03.71 (10.89) 1:27.63 (34.81) 1:39.80 (12.17)
12 Iowa, University of-B1 A 1:39.59 1:40.59 30
1) Gilbertson, Kennedy SR 2) r:+0.12 Swalley, Olivia FR 3) r:+0.21 Martin, Scarlet SO 4) r:+0.37 Kerr, Jenna FR
12.54 25.29 (25.29) 37.99 (12.70) 53.16 (27.87)

1:04.17 (11.01) 1:17.61 (24.45) 1:28.49 (10.88)

1:40.59 (22.98)
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Purdue University

Results
Event 2 Women 800 Yard Freestyle Relay
B1G Meet:  6:54.58 ! 2/20/2019  University of Michigan
Y Bi, R Postoll, S Haughey, C DeLoof
Pool: 6:55.34 # 2017 Michigan Michigan

7:00.86 A NCAA Qualifying

7:05.88 B NCAA Provisional

Team Relay Seed Time Finals Time Points
1 Indiana University-B1 A 7:01.08 6:55.45 A 64
1) Peplowski, Anna JR 2) r:+0.35 Ristic, Ella SR 3) r:+0.16 Gan, Ching Hwee JR 4) r:+0.21 Paegle, Kristina SO
r:+0.76 23.57 49.35 (49.35) 1:15.62 (1:15.62) 1:42.04 (1:42.04)

2:05.98 (23.94)

3:50.97 (24.08) 4:17.56 (50.67)

5:35.59 (23.66) 6:01.74 (49.81)
2 Michigan, University of-B1 A
1) Crom, Katelyn SO
r:+0.71 24.50
2:08.83 (24.45)

3:53.49 (22.69) 4:19.37 (48.57)

5:36.04 (23.55) 6:02.27 (49.78)
3 Wisconsin, University of, Madi-B: A
1) Carlson, Abby |JR
r:+0.64 24.14
2:07.21 (23.33)

3:51.34 (24.25) 4:18.16 (51.07)

5:36.98 (23.90) 6:03.60 (50.52)
4 Ohio State University-B1 A
1) Fulmer, Amy GR
r:+0.74 23.89

2:32.37 (50.33)

50.79 (50.79)
2:35.71 (51.33)

50.06 (50.06)
2:33.20 (49.32)

49.59 (49.59)
2:33.38 (35.86)
3:53.01 (24.72) 4:20.10 (51.81)
5:39.07 (24.57) 6:06.00 (51.50)

5 Northwestern University-B1 A
1) Spitz, Ayla GR

r:+0.77 24.54

2:08.42 (24.62)

3:54.80 (24.42)

5:42.22 (24.41)

50.86 (50.86)
2:35.46 (51.66)
4:21.87 (51.49)
6:09.46 (51.65)

6 University of Minnesota-B1 A
1) Van Berkom, Megan SR
r:+0.69 24.78 51.57 (51.57)
2:10.42 (24.22) 2:37.46 (51.26)
3:58.69 () 4:26.13 ()
5:45.76 (23.21) 6:12.63 (50.08)
7 Purdue University-B1 A
1) Bowen, Kendra SR
r:+0.75 24.88 51.73 (51.73)

2:11.67 (24.26)
4:00.01 (24.34) 4:27.02 (51.35)
5:48.20 (24.90) 6:15.20 (51.90)
8 University of Nebraska-Lincoln-B A
1) Jorgenson, Genevieve SO
r:+0.78 24.96
2:11.41 (24.59)
3:59.35 (24.09)
5:47.68 (25.21)

2:39.02 (51.61)

51.74 (51.74)
2:38.18 (51.36)
4:26.51 (51.25)
6:15.23 (52.76)

2:59.38 (1:17.34)
4:44.63 (1:17.74)
6:28.39 (1:16.46)

2) r:+0.31 Bellard, Hannah FR

1:17.43 (1:17.43)
3:03.12 (1:18.74)
4:45.89 (1:15.09)
6:29.35 (1:16.86)

2) r:+0.11 Bacon, Phoebe SR

1:16.68 (1:16.68)
3:00.06 (1:16.18)
4:45.25 (1:18.16)
6:30.79 (1:17.71)

2) r:+0.37 Zenick, Katherine SR

1:16.26 (1:16.26)
3:00.31 (1:02.79)
4:46.97 (1:18.68)
6:33.11 (1:18.61)

2) r:+0.39 Smith, Sydney FR

1:17.19 (1:17.19)
3:02.89 (1:19.09)
4:49.86 (1:19.48)
6:37.79 (1:19.98)

2) r:+0.24 Kaljevic, Mina FR

1:19.09 (1:19.09)
3:05.56 (1:19.36)

4:54.34 ()
6:41.02 (1:18.47)

2) r:+0.36 Hurley, Caitlin FR

1:19.49 (1:19.49)
3:07.32 (1:19.91)
4:55.01 (1:19.34)
6:43.03 (1:19.73)

2) r:+0.47 Kucera, Alexa SR

1:19.31 (1:19.31)
3:06.29 (1:19.47)
4:54.45 (1:19.19)
6:43.17 (1:20.70)

3:26.89 (1:44.85)
5:11.93 (1:45.04)
6:55.45 (1:43.52)
7:02.23
3) Balduccini, Stephanie FR
1:44.38 (1:44.38)
3:30.80 (1:46.42)
5:12.49 (1:41.69)
6:57.09 (1:44.60)
6:59.75
3) r:+0.17 Gardner, Lily SR
1:43.88 (1:43.88)
3:27.09 (1:43.21)
5:13.08 (1:45.99)
6:58.05 (1:44.97)
7:05.61
3) r:+0.27 Hall, Paige JR
1:57.52 (1:57.52)
3:28.29 (1:30.77)
5:14.50 (1:46.21)
7:00.37 (1:45.87)
7:13.04 7:06.09 50
3) r:+0.16 Shimizu-Bowers, Hana S4) r:+0.34 Wagner, Annika SR
1:43.80 (1:43.80)
3:30.38 (1:46.58)
5:17.81 (1:47.43)
7:06.09 (1:48.28)
7:08.30
3) r:+0.32 Kaljevic, Anja FR
1:46.20 (1:46.20)

6:57.09 A 56
4) r:+0.14 Liang, Christey SO

6:58.05 A 54
4) r:+0.26 Stoneburg, Blair SO

7:00.37 A 52
4) r:NRT Marlin, Krista SO

7:10.32 48
4) r:NRT Thomas, Morgan FR

5:22.55()
7:10.32 (1:47.77)
7:14.58
3) r:+0.20 Beavon, Kate SR
1:47.41 (1:47.41)
3:35.67 (1:48.26)
5:23.30 (1:47.63)
7:10.88 (1:47.58)
7:21.15
3) r:+0.32 Tanko, Beatrix FR
1:46.82 (1:46.82)
3:35.26 (1:48.44)
5:22.47 (1:47.21)
7:11.31 (1:48.84)

7:10.88 46
4) r:+0.15 Mouser, Kate FR

7:11.31 44
4) r:+0.51 Marchi, Giulia SO
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Results
(Event 2 Women 800 Yard Freestyle Relay)
Team Relay Seed Time Finals Time Points
9 lowa, University of-B1 A 7:17.63 7:12.57 40
1) Kerr, Jenna FR 2) r:+0.21 Kupcova, Sabina SO 3) r:+0.29 Swalley, Olivia FR 4) r:+0.17 Martin, Scarlet SO
r:+0.79 24.98 52.08 (52.08) 1:19.94 (1:19.94) 1:46.97 (1:46.97)
2:11.05 (24.08) 2:38.25 (51.28) 3:06.27 (1:19.30) 3:34.60 (1:47.63)
3:59.07 (24.47) 4:26.34 (51.74) 4:54.15 (1:19.55) 5:22.44 (1:47.84)
5:47.18 (24.74) 6:15.01 (52.57) 6:43.79 (1:21.35) 7:12.57 (1:50.13)
10 Pennsylvania State University-B1 A 7:13.87 7:14.08 34
1) Meisner, Catherine SO 2) r:+0.22 Moore, Morgan SO 3) r:+0.03 Stanford, Catherine SR 4) r:+0.34 Henderson, Abigail SR
r:+0.72 24.73 51.26 (51.26) 1:18.66 (1:18.66) 1:46.65 (1:46.65)
2:10.67 (24.02) 2:37.36 (50.71) 3:05.62 (1:18.97) 3:34.18 (1:47.53)
3:49.43 (15.25) 4:25.73 (51.55) 4:55.10 (1:20.92) 5:24.41 (1:50.23)
5:48.74 (24.33) 6:15.97 (51.56) 6:44.77 (1:20.36) 7:14.08 (1:49.67)
11 University of Illinois-B1 A 7:23.62 7:18.17 32
1) Stoll, Sydney JR 2) r:+0.28 Jass, Sara SO 3) Bludgen, Laurel SR 4) r:NRT Cibulkova, Martina FR
r:i+0.62 24.94 51.99 (51.99) 1:19.44 (1:19.44) 1:47.53 (1:47.53)
2:12.64 (25.11) 2:40.37 (52.84) 3:08.53 (1:21.00) 3:37.10 (1:49.57)
4:02.16 (25.06) 4:30.54 (53.44) 4:59.25 (1:22.15) 5:38.70 (2:01.60)
5:53.33 (14.63) 6:21.29 (42.59) 6:49.90 (1:11.20) 7:18.17 (1:39.47)
12 Rutgers University-B1 A 7:30.25 7:25.58 30
1) Berecz, Blanka FR 2) r:+0.53 Egorova, Valeria SO 3) Meadway, Shannon GR 4) r:NRT Fox, Megan SO
r:+0.71 26.06 54.07 (54.07) 1:23.36 (1:23.36) 1:52.56 (1:52.56)
2:17.71 (25.15) 2:45.44 (52.88) 3:13.94 (1:21.38) 3:54.79 (2:02.23)
4:35.78 (40.99) 5:04.61 (1:09.82) 5:34.14 (1:39.35)
5:59.07 (24.93) 6:27.52 (53.38) 6:56.47 (1:22.33) 7:25.58 (1:51.44)
Event 3 Women 500 Yard Freestyle
B1G Meet: 4:34.40 ! 2/16/2017 G Ryan Michigan
Pool: 4:34.14 # 2010 Schmitt UGA
4:37.89 A NCAA Qualifying
4:47.20 B NCAA Provisional
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
A - Final
1 Crom, Katelyn SO Michigan, University of-B1 4:40.77 4:37.24 A 32
r:+0.72 25.56 53.32 (27.76) 1:21.60 (28.28) 1:49.86 (28.26)
2:18.33 (28.47) 2:46.81 (28.48) 3:15.32 (28.51) 3:43.68 (28.36)
4:11.07 (27.39) 4:37.24 (26.17)
2 Peplowski, Anna JR Indiana University-B1 4:37.63 4:37.47 A 28
r:+0.80 25.05 52.74 (27.69) 1:21.11 (28.37) 1:49.50 (28.39)
2:18.20 (28.70) 2:46.83 (28.63) 3:15.16 (28.33) 3:43.71 (28.55)
4:10.89 (27.18) 4:37.47 (26.58)
3 Spitz, Ayla GR Northwestern University-B1 4:42.17 4:40.28 B 27
r:+0.65 25.98 54.11 (28.13) 1:22.77 (28.66) 1:51.42 (28.65)
2:19.86 (28.44) 2:48.26 (28.40) 3:16.51 (28.25) 3:44.63 (28.12)
4:12.55 (27.92) 4:40.28 (27.73)
4 Carlson, Abby JR Wisconsin, University of, Madi-B1 4:39.98 4:41.39 B 26
r:+0.69 25.81 53.84 (28.03) 1:22.30 (28.46) 1:50.90 (28.60)
2:19.46 (28.56) 2:48.07 (28.61) 3:16.63 (28.56) 3:44.90 (28.27)
4:13.20 (28.30) 4:41.39 (28.19)
5 Gan, Ching Hwee JR Indiana University-B1 4:42.52 44171 B 25
r:+0.67 26.05 54.06 (28.01) 1:22.42 (28.36) 1:51.02 (28.60)
2:19.65 (28.63) 2:48.25 (28.60) 3:16.94 (28.69) 3:45.17 (28.23)

4:13.76 (28.59) 4:41.71 (27.95)
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Results
A - Final ... (Event3 Women 500 Yard Freestyle)
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
6 Heiser, Elyse JR Indiana University-B1 4:42.98 4:41.94 24
r:+0.64 25.52 53.78 (28.26) 1:22.55 (28.77) 1:51.18 (28.63)
2:19.96 (28.78) 2:48.60 (28.64) 3:17.04 (28.44) 3:45.56 (28.52)
4:13.98 (28.42) 4:41.94 (27.96)
7 Stoneburg, Blair SO Wisconsin, University of, Madi-B1 4:42.53 4:42.52 23
r:+0.71 25.93 54.03 (28.10) 1:22.55 (28.52) 1:51.23 (28.68)
2:19.95 (28.72) 2:48.58 (28.63) 3:17.43 (28.85) 3:46.15 (28.72)
4:14.86 (28.71) 4:42.52 (27.66)
8 Ristic, Ella SR Indiana University-B1 4:42.93 4:43.09 22
r:+0.73 26.05 54.25 (28.20) 1:22.54 (28.29) 1:51.21 (28.67)
2:20.00 (28.79) 2:48.58 (28.58) 3:17.37 (28.79) 3:46.27 (28.90)
4:14.90 (28.63) 4:43.09 (28.19)
B - Final
9 McKenna, Paige JR Wisconsin, University of, Madi-B1 4:43.25 4:40.78 20
r:+0.81 26.15 54.19 (28.04) 1:22.36 (28.17) 1:50.69 (28.33)
2:19.19 (28.50) 2:47.65 (28.46) 3:16.29 (28.64) 3:44.83 (28.54)
4:13.25 (28.42) 4:40.78 (27.53)
10 Jorgenson, Genevieve SO University of Nebraska-Lincoln-B1 4:44.07 4:41.19 17
r:+0.82 26.15 54.52 (28.37) 1:23.09 (28.57) 1:51.69 (28.60)
2:19.89 (28.20) 2:48.39 (28.50) 3:17.10 (28.71) 3:45.38 (28.28)
4:13.78 (28.40) 4:41.19 (27.41)
11 Waggoner, Madeline FR Wisconsin, University of, Madi-B1 4:44.17 4:41.24 16
r:+0.80 26.04 54.26 (28.22) 1:22.85 (28.59) 1:51.42 (28.57)
2:19.86 (28.44) 2:48.21 (28.35) 3:16.37 (28.16) 3:44.87 (28.50)
4:13.50 (28.63) 4:41.24 (27.74)
12 Geringer, Maya SR Ohio State University-B1 4:43.04 4:41.72 15
r:+0.68 26.74 55.10 (28.36) 1:23.59 (28.49) 1:51.95 (28.36)
2:20.33(28.38) 2:48.72 (28.39) 3:17.16 (28.44) 3:45.51 (28.35)
4:13.98 (28.47) 4:41.72 (27.74)
13 McCarthy, Kathryn FR University of Minnesota-B1 4:43.37 4:41.82 14
r:+0.73 25.85 53.93 (28.08) 1:22.50 (28.57) 1:51.28 (28.78)
2:20.01 (28.73) 2:48.75 (28.74) 3:17.45 (28.70) 3:46.18 (28.73)
4:14.65 (28.47) 4:41.82 (27.17)
14 Denigan, Mariah JR Indiana University-B1 4:44.69 4:42.83 13
r:+0.75 26.05 54.32 (28.27) 1:23.00 (28.68) 1:51.68 (28.68)
2:20.38 (28.70) 2:48.98 (28.60) 3:17.58 (28.60) 3:46.28 (28.70)
4:14.82 (28.54) 4:42.83 (28.01)
15 Braun, Elle SR Wisconsin, University of, Madi-B1 4:44.36 4:43.56 12
r:+0.86 26.42 54.89 (28.47) 1:23.64 (28.75) 1:52.40 (28.76)
2:21.17 (28.77) 2:49.89 (28.72) 3:18.62 (28.73) 3:47.38 (28.76)
4:15.88 (28.50) 4:43.56 (27.68)
16 Lindorfer, Alivia SR Wisconsin, University of, Madi-B1 4:45.60 4:43.90 11
r:+0.72 26.89 55.68 (28.79) 1:24.48 (28.80) 1:53.17 (28.69)
2:21.86 (28.69) 2:50.54 (28.68) 3:19.20 (28.66) 3:47.80 (28.60)
4:16.43 (28.63) 4:43.90 (27.47)
C - Final
17 Bellard, Hannah FR Michigan, University of-B1 4:46.61 4:42.34 9
r:+0.80 26.38 54.53 (28.15) 1:23.12 (28.59) 1:51.79 (28.67)
2:20.39 (28.60) 2:48.48 (28.09) 3:17.00 (28.52) 3:45.63 (28.63)
4:14.50 (28.87) 4:42.34 (27.84)
18 Kennedy, Eliot JR University of Minnesota-B1 4:47.43 4:45.54 7

r+0.77 26.72
2:20.62 (28.82)
4:17.21 (29.30)

54.83 (28.11)
2:49.56 (28.94)
4:45.54 (28.33)

1:23.29 (28.46)
3:18.66 (29.10)

1:51.80 (28.51)
3:47.91 (29.25)
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C-Final .. (Event3 Women 500 Yard Freestyle)
Name Yr_School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
19 Shanley, Kathryn JR Michigan, University of-B1 4:46.96 4:4562 B 6
r:+0.77 26.78 55.35 (28.57) 1:24.27 (28.92) 1:53.27 (29.00)
2:22.11 (28.84) 2:51.23 (29.12) 3:20.28 (29.05) 3:49.25 (28.97)
4:18.05 (28.80) 4:45.62 (27.57)
20 Ackerman, Kathryn SR Michigan, University of-B1 4:47.70 4:47.30 5
r:+0.76 26.72 55.33 (28.61) 1:24.00 (28.67) 1:52.78 (28.78)
2:21.80 (29.02) 2:51.02 (29.22) 3:20.35 (29.33) 3:49.48 (29.13)
4:18.63 (29.15) 4:47.30 (28.67)
21 Rankin, Mia JR Ohio State University-B1 4:46.45 4:47.62 4
r:+0.78 27.22 55.81 (28.59) 1:24.68 (28.87) 1:53.68 (29.00)
2:22.57 (28.89) 2:51.45 (28.88) 3:20.48 (29.03) 3:49.51 (29.03)
4:18.71 (29.20) 4:47.62 (28.91)
22 Moore, Morgan SO Pennsylvania State University-B1 4:48.15 4:48.27 3
r:+0.84 27.02 56.04 (29.02) 1:25.49 (29.45) 1:54.98 (29.49)
2:24.63 (29.65) 2:53.35 (28.72) 3:22.07 (28.72) 3:50.92 (28.85)
4:20.31 (29.39) 4:48.27 (27.96)
23 Mouser, Kate FR Purdue University-B1 4:47.91 4:49.04 2
r:+0.71 26.46 54.74 (28.28) 1:23.66 (28.92) 1:52.68 (29.02)
2:21.78 (29.10) 2:51.12 (29.34) 3:20.76 (29.64) 3:50.32 (29.56)
4:20.21 (29.89) 4:49.04 (28.83)
24 Beavon, Kate SR Purdue University-B1 4:47.87 4:51.22 1

r:+0.82 26.43
2:23.08 (29.28)
4:21.94 (30.04)
Preliminaries
25 Engz, Isabelle
26 Kerr, Jenna
27 Marlin, Krista
28 Bisiacchi, Caterina
29 Mattice, Reagan
30 Gardner, Lily
31 Meisner, Catherine
32 Shimizu-Bowers, Hana
33 Ecker, Emily
34 Fox, Megan
35 O'Brien, Alix
36 Berecz, Blanka
37 Gablan, Orian
38 Nikolaeva, Kalina
39 Hurley, Caitlin
40 Canos Cervera, Paloma
41 Kaljevic, Anja
42 Beard, Lauren
43 Reaser, Adelaide
44 Weaver, Grace
45 Cibulkova, Martina
46 Lanning, Mackenzie
47 Redican, Anna
48 Frantum, Olivia
*49 Rinn, Morgan
*49 Ludwick, Makayla
51 Chang, Claudia
---  Tuinman, Sophia

55.15 (28.72)
2:52.27 (29.19)
4:51.22 (29.28)

1:24.38 (29.23)
3:21.98 (29.71)

FR Wisconsin, University of, Madi-B1

FR Iowa, University of-B1
SO Ohio State University-B1

JR University of Nebraska-Lincoln-B1

SO Purdue University-B1

SR Wisconsin, University of, Madi-B1
SO Pennsylvania State University-B1

SO Northwestern University-B1

SR Wisconsin, University of, Madi-B1

SO Rutgers University-B1

JR lowa, University of-B1

FR Rutgers University-B1

FR Rutgers University-B1

FR University of Illinois-B1

FR Purdue University-B1

JR University of Illinois-B1

FR University of Minnesota-B1
SR University of Illinois-B1

SO University of Illinois-B1

SO Rutgers University-B1

FR University of Illinois-B1

SO Northwestern University-B1

SR Pennsylvania State University-B1

FR Ilowa, University of-B1

SR Pennsylvania State University-B1

GR Rutgers University-B1
SO Northwestern University-B1
SR Michigan, University of-B1

1:53.80 (29.42)
3:51.90 (29.92)

4:48.41
4:48.52
4:48.73
4:49.52
4:50.39
4:50.42
4:50.83
4:50.87
4:52.44
4:53.91
4:56.44
4:57.53
4:57.63
4:58.15
4:58.26
4:58.82
4:59.62
5:00.29
5:00.35
5:00.45
5:00.48
5:00.73
5:01.55
5:03.36
5:05.78
5:05.78
5:08.88
4:59.61 X
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2024 Women's B1G Championships - 2/21/2024 to 2/24/2024
Results

Preliminaries ... (Event3 Women 500 Yard Freestyle)

Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
---  Sokolow, Mattea FR Michigan, University of-B1 4:48.85 X
--- Roghair, Jade FR University of Minnesota-B1 4:52.72 X
--- Carson, Katherine JR Indiana University-B1 4:47.58 X
--- 0'Malley, Meredith SO lowa, University of-B1 5:06.15 X
---  Smith, Madison FR Michigan, University of-B1 4:4791 X
--- Jenny, Morgan FR Pennsylvania State University-B1 5:02.59 X
---  Burns, Delaney SO Pennsylvania State University-B1 5:04.29 X
---  Woodbury, Gwenyth JR Ohio State University-B1 4:47.51 X
--- Lachey, Mia SR Ohio State University-B1 4:51.06 X
--- Gilbert, Liberty SR Ohio State University-B1 4:50.76 X
--- Malys, Lucy SO Ohio State University-B1 4:47.41 X
Event 3 Women 500 Yard Freestyle
B1G Meet:  4:34.40 ! 2/16/2017 G Ryan Michigan
Pool: 4:34.14 # 2010 Schmitt UGA
4:37.89 A NCAA Qualifying
4:47.20 B NCAA Provisional
Name Yr_School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Peplowski, Anna JR Indiana University-B1 4:38.29 4:37.63 qA
r:+0.78 24.66 51.63 (26.97) 1:19.61 (27.98) 1:47.89 (28.28)
2:16.01 (28.12) 2:44.03 (28.02) 3:12.26 (28.23) 3:41.03 (28.77)
4:09.42 (28.39) 4:37.63 (28.21)
2 Carlson, Abby JR Wisconsin, University of, Madi-B1 4:39.50 4:3998 @B
r:+0.65 25.60 53.04 (27.44) 1:21.21 (28.17) 1:49.40 (28.19)
2:17.88 (28.48) 2:46.04 (28.16) 3:14.44 (28.40) 3:42.86 (28.42)
4:11.40 (28.54) 4:39.98 (28.58)
3 Crom, Katelyn SO Michigan, University of-B1 4:41.21 4:40.77 qB
r:+0.73 25.63 53.70 (28.07) 1:22.32 (28.62) 1:51.18 (28.86)
2:20.05 (28.87) 2:48.77 (28.72) 3:17.64 (28.87) 3:46.15 (28.51)
4:14.00 (27.85) 4:40.77 (26.77)
4 Spitz, Ayla GR Northwestern University-B1 4:40.25 4:42.17 qB
r:+0.79 25.88 53.82 (27.94) 1:22.08 (28.26) 1:50.64 (28.56)
2:19.19 (28.55) 2:47.78 (28.59) 3:16.10 (28.32) 3:44.70 (28.60)
4:13.51 (28.81) 4:42.17 (28.66)
5 Gan, Ching Hwee JR Indiana University-B1 4:40.09 4:42.52 qB
r:+0.67 26.09 54.01 (27.92) 1:22.55 (28.54) 1:51.37 (28.82)
2:20.25 (28.88) 2:49.03 (28.78) 3:17.86 (28.83) 3:46.57 (28.71)
4:15.03 (28.46) 4:42.52 (27.49)
6 Stoneburg, Blair SO Wisconsin, University of, Madi-B1 4:39.08 4:42.53 B
r:i+0.71 25.81 53.91 (28.10) 1:22.48 (28.57) 1:51.14 (28.66)
2:19.81 (28.67) 2:48.46 (28.65) 3:17.08 (28.62) 3:46.07 (28.99)
4:15.08 (29.01) 4:42.53 (27.45)
7 Ristic, Ella SR Indiana University-B1 4:43.03 4:4293 @B
r:+0.72 26.04 54.13 (28.09) 1:22.54 (28.41) 1:51.13 (28.59)
2:19.79 (28.66) 2:48.39 (28.60) 3:17.01 (28.62) 3:46.11 (29.10)
4:14.83 (28.72) 4:42.93 (28.10)
8 Heiser, Elyse JR Indiana University-B1 4:40.87 4:4298 (B

r+0.61 25.49
2:18.79 (28.35)
4:14.38 (29.39)

53.32 (27.83)
2:47.49 (28.70)
4:42.98 (28.60)

1:21.77 (28.45)
3:16.21 (28.72)

1:50.44 (28.67)
3:44.99 (28.78)
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2024 Women's B1G Championships - 2/21/2024 to 2/24/2024

Results

Preliminaries ... (Event3 Women 500 Yard Freestyle)

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
9 Geringer, Maya SR Ohio State University-B1 4:40.99 4:43.04 oB
r:i+0.67 26.56 54.88 (28.32) 1:23.38 (28.50) 1:51.84 (28.46)
2:20.47 (28.63) 2:49.04 (28.57) 3:17.62 (28.58) 3:46.33 (28.71)
4:15.23 (28.90) 4:43.04 (27.81)
10 McKenna, Paige JR Wisconsin, University of, Madi-B1 4:42.84 4:4325 B
r:+0.80 26.39 54.76 (28.37) 1:23.28 (28.52) 1:51.79 (28.51)
2:20.62 (28.83) 2:49.29 (28.67) 3:18.06 (28.77) 3:46.74 (28.68)
4:15.24 (28.50) 4:43.25 (28.01)
11 McCarthy, Kathryn FR University of Minnesota-B1 4:44.79 4:43.37 aB
r:+0.74 26.19 54.44 (28.25) 1:22.92 (28.48) 1:51.66 (28.74)
2:20.66 (29.00) 2:49.48 (28.82) 3:18.17 (28.69) 3:46.98 (28.81)
4:15.79 (28.81) 4:43.37 (27.58)
12 Jorgenson, Genevieve SO University of Nebraska-Lincoln-B1 4:43.87 4:44.07 B
r:+0.81 25.77 53.65 (27.88) 1:22.42 (28.77) 1:51.03 (28.61)
2:19.38 (28.35) 2:48.20 (28.82) 3:17.10 (28.90) 3:46.26 (29.16)
4:15.56 (29.30) 4:44.07 (28.51)
13 Waggoner, Madeline FR Wisconsin, University of, Madi-B1 4:41.47 4:4417 @B
r:+0.78 26.00 54.02 (28.02) 1:22.48 (28.46) 1:51.14 (28.66)
2:20.09 (28.95) 2:48.87 (28.78) 3:17.71 (28.84) 3:46.67 (28.96)
4:15.68 (29.01) 4:44.17 (28.49)
14 Braun, Elle SR Wisconsin, University of, Madi-B1 4:45.19 4:4436 qB
r:i+0.85 26.54 55.13 (28.59) 1:23.95 (28.82) 1:52.85 (28.90)
2:21.74 (28.89) 2:50.45 (28.71) 3:19.35 (28.90) 3:48.29 (28.94)
4:16.89 (28.60) 4:44.36 (27.47)
15 Denigan, Mariah JR Indiana University-B1 NT 4:4469 @B
r:+0.78 26.12 54.25 (28.13) 1:22.62 (28.37) 1:51.26 (28.64)
2:19.99 (28.73) 2:48.65 (28.66) 3:17.63 (28.98) 3:46.70 (29.07)
4:15.86 (29.16) 4:44.69 (28.83)
16 Lindorfer, Alivia SR Wisconsin, University of, Madi-B1 4:45.11 4:45.60 aB
r:i+0.72 27.06 55.64 (28.58) 1:24.52 (28.88) 1:53.36 (28.84)
2:22.10 (28.74) 2:50.78 (28.68) 3:19.71 (28.93) 3:48.42 (28.71)
4:17.38 (28.96) 4:45.60 (28.22)
17 Rankin, Mia JR Ohio State University-B1 4:47.08 4:46.45 @B
r:+0.79 27.00 55.30 (28.30) 1:23.98 (28.68) 1:52.82 (28.84)
2:21.74 (28.92) 2:50.67 (28.93) 3:19.65 (28.98) 3:48.53 (28.88)
4:17.87 (29.34) 4:46.45 (28.58)
18 Bellard, Hannah FR Michigan, University of-B1 4:38.44 4:46.61 (B
r:i+0.76 26.11 54.18 (28.07) 1:22.46 (28.28) 1:51.42 (28.96)
2:20.52 (29.10) 2:49.74 (29.22) 3:19.09 (29.35) 3:48.76 (29.67)
4:18.22 (29.46) 4:46.61 (28.39)
19 Shanley, Kathryn JR Michigan, University of-B1 4:45.49 4:46.96 0B
r:+0.76 26.08 54.33 (28.25) 1:23.01 (28.68) 1:51.74 (28.73)
2:20.87 (29.13) 2:50.07 (29.20) 3:19.30 (29.23) 3:48.64 (29.34)
4:18.14 (29.50) 4:46.96 (28.82)
20 Kennedy, Eliot JR University of Minnesota-B1 4:44.15 4:47.43 q
r:+0.79 26.88 55.23 (28.35) 1:23.80 (28.57) 1:52.87 (29.07)
2:21.86 (28.99) 2:51.05 (29.19) 3:20.27 (29.22) 3:49.60 (29.33)
4:18.89 (29.29) 4:47.43 (28.54)
21 Ackerman, Kathryn SR Michigan, University of-B1 4:49.70 4:47.70 q

r:+0.77 26.17
2:20.71 (28.96)
4:18.06 (29.69)

54.34 (28.17)
2:49.74 (29.03)
4:47.70 (29.64)

1:22.97 (28.63)
3:18.81 (29.07)

1:51.75 (28.78)
3:48.37 (29.56)
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2024 Women's B1G Championships - 2/21/2024 to 2/24/2024
Results

Preliminaries ... (Event3 Women 500 Yard Freestyle)

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
22 Beavon, Kate SR Purdue University-B1 4:47.42 4:47.87
r:+0.83 26.37 54.85 (28.48) 1:23.89 (29.04) 1:53.16 (29.27)
2:22.09 (28.93) 2:50.75 (28.66) 3:19.61 (28.86) 3:49.01 (29.40)
4:18.72 (29.71) 4:47.87 (29.15)
23 Mouser, Kate FR Purdue University-B1 4:46.68 4:4791
r:+0.70 26.35 54.79 (28.44) 1:23.61 (28.82) 1:52.40 (28.79)
2:21.22 (28.82) 2:50.31 (29.09) 3:19.81 (29.50) 3:49.48 (29.67)
4:19.20 (29.72) 4:47.91 (28.71)
24 Moore, Morgan SO Pennsylvania State University-B1 4:47.81 4:48.15
r:+0.82 27.12 56.15 (29.03) 1:25.65 (29.50) 1:55.08 (29.43)
2:24.15 (29.07) 2:52.98 (28.83) 3:21.97 (28.99) 3:50.98 (29.01)
4:20.03 (29.05) 4:48.15 (28.12)
25 Engz, Isabelle FR Wisconsin, University of, Madi-B1 4:48.92 4:48.41
r:+0.79 25.97 54.15 (28.18) 1:22.83 (28.68) 1:51.66 (28.83)
2:21.03 (29.37) 2:50.03 (29.00) 3:19.54 (29.51) 3:49.14 (29.60)
4:19.13 (29.99) 4:48.41 (29.28)
26 Kerr, Jenna FR lowa, University of-B1 4:46.09 4:48.52
r:+0.83 25.93 54.47 (28.54) 1:23.69 (29.22) 1:52.75 (29.06)
2:21.99 (29.24) 2:51.01 (29.02) 3:20.27 (29.26) 3:49.75 (29.48)
4:19.52 (29.77) 4:48.52 (29.00)
27 Marlin, Krista SO Ohio State University-B1 4:58.10 4:48.73
r:+0.71 25.76 53.83 (28.07) 1:22.30 (28.47) 1:51.14 (28.84)
2:20.03 (28.89) 2:49.58 (29.55) 3:19.29 (29.71) 3:49.21 (29.92)
4:19.26 (30.05) 4:48.73 (29.47)
28 Bisiacchi, Caterina JR University of Nebraska-Lincoln-B1 4:50.19 4:49.52
r:+0.78 27.04 55.89 (28.85) 1:24.95 (29.06) 1:54.35 (29.40)
2:23.49 (29.14) 2:53.05 (29.56) 3:22.29 (29.24) 3:51.58 (29.29)
4:20.79 (29.21) 4:49.52 (28.73)
29 Mattice, Reagan SO Purdue University-B1 4:51.82 4:50.39
r:+0.68 26.28 54.80 (28.52) 1:23.69 (28.89) 1:53.06 (29.37)
2:22.91 (29.85) 2:52.61 (29.70) 3:22.26 (29.65) 3:51.98 (29.72)
4:21.61 (29.63) 4:50.39 (28.78)
30 Gardner, Lily SR Wisconsin, University of, Madi-B1 4:47.78 4:50.42
r:+0.73 26.76 55.71 (28.95) 1:25.17 (29.46) 1:54.34 (29.17)
2:23.21 (28.87) 2:52.21 (29.00) 3:21.23 (29.02) 3:50.74 (29.51)
4:20.47 (29.73) 4:50.42 (29.95)
31 Meisner, Catherine SO Pennsylvania State University-B1 4:47.18 4:50.83
r:+0.78 26.34 54.94 (28.60) 1:23.97 (29.03) 1:53.25 (29.28)
2:22.68 (29.43) 2:52.26 (29.58) 3:21.94 (29.68) 3:51.59 (29.65)
4:21.50 (29.91) 4:50.83 (29.33)
32 Shimizu-Bowers, Hana SO Northwestern University-B1 4:51.33 4:50.87
r:+0.77 26.79 55.57 (28.78) 1:24.71 (29.14) 1:54.05 (29.34)
2:23.39 (29.34) 2:52.61 (29.22) 3:22.15 (29.54) 3:51.64 (29.49)
4:21.35 (29.71) 4:50.87 (29.52)
33 Ecker, Emily SR Wisconsin, University of, Madi-B1 4:49.90 4:52.44
r:+0.75 27.04 55.71 (28.67) 1:24.82 (29.11) 1:54.32 (29.50)
2:23.88 (29.56) 2:53.85 (29.97) 3:23.77 (29.92) 3:53.55 (29.78)
4:23.37 (29.82) 4:52.44 (29.07)
34 Fox, Megan SO Rutgers University-B1 4:56.19 4:53.91
r:+0.76 26.92 55.85 (28.93) 1:25.36 (29.51) 1:54.98 (29.62)

2:24.66 (29.68)
4:24.34 (29.91)

2:54.68 (30.02)
4:53.91 (29.57)

3:24.55 (29.87)

3:54.43 (29.88)
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2024 Women's B1G Championships - 2/21/2024 to 2/24/2024
Results

Preliminaries ... (Event3 Women 500 Yard Freestyle)

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
35 O'Brien, Alix JR Iowa, University of-B1 4:55.19 4:56.44
r:+0.69 26.95 55.84 (28.89) 1:25.33 (29.49) 1:54.89 (29.56)
2:24.63 (29.74) 2:54.58 (29.95) 3:24.87 (30.29) 3:55.48 (30.61)
4:26.33 (30.85) 4:56.44 (30.11)
36 Berecz, Blanka FR Rutgers University-B1 4:58.39 4:57.53
r:+0.70 26.85 56.09 (29.24) 1:25.71 (29.62) 1:55.48 (29.77)
2:25.44 (29.96) 2:55.50 (30.06) 3:25.92 (30.42) 3:56.50 (30.58)
4:27.33 (30.83) 4:57.53 (30.20)
37 Gablan, Orian FR Rutgers University-B1 5:00.23 4:57.63
r:+0.80 27.28 56.56 (29.28) 1:26.46 (29.90) 1:56.14 (29.68)
2:25.98 (29.84) 2:56.27 (30.29) 3:26.79 (30.52) 3:57.56 (30.77)
4:28.22 (30.66) 4:57.63 (29.41)
38 Nikolaeva, Kalina FR University of Illinois-B1 4:58.13 4:58.15
r:+0.77 26.81 56.12 (29.31) 1:25.89 (29.77) 1:55.87 (29.98)
2:25.97 (30.10) 2:56.15 (30.18) 3:26.59 (30.44) 3:57.02 (30.43)
4:27.72 (30.70) 4:58.15 (30.43)
39 Hurley, Caitlin FR Purdue University-B1 4:47.99 4:58.26
r:+0.78 26.66 55.85 (29.19) 1:25.83 (29.98) 1:55.78 (29.95)
2:25.55 (29.77) 2:55.27 (29.72) 3:25.50 (30.23) 3:56.72 (31.22)
4:27.82 (31.10) 4:58.26 (30.44)
40 Canos Cervera, Paloma JR University of Illinois-B1 4:54.33 4:58.82
r:+0.69 26.49 55.62 (29.13) 1:25.47 (29.85) 1:55.69 (30.22)
2:26.12 (30.43) 2:56.52 (30.40) 3:27.27 (30.75) 3:58.06 (30.79)
4:28.82 (30.76) 4:58.82 (30.00)
41 Kaljevic, Anja FR University of Minnesota-B1 4:48.14 4:59.62
r:+0.72 26.42 55.42 (29.00) 1:25.18 (29.76) 1:55.56 (30.38)
2:26.12 (30.56) 2:56.73 (30.61) 3:27.71 (30.98) 3:58.69 (30.98)
4:29.58 (30.89) 4:59.62 (30.04)
42 Beard, Lauren SR University of Illinois-B1 4:57.13 5:00.29
r:+0.78 26.97 56.53 (29.56) 1:26.68 (30.15) 1:57.12 (30.44)
2:27.66 (30.54) 2:58.35 (30.69) 3:29.36 (31.01) 4:00.33 (30.97)
4:30.94 (30.61) 5:00.29 (29.35)
43 Reaser, Adelaide SO University of Illinois-B1 4:55.08 5:00.35
r:+0.77 26.95 55.98 (29.03) 1:25.82 (29.84) 1:56.17 (30.35)
2:26.89 (30.72) 2:57.63 (30.74) 3:28.51 (30.88) 3:59.65 (31.14)
4:30.46 (30.81) 5:00.35 (29.89)
44 Weaver, Grace SO Rutgers University-B1 5:00.53 5:00.45
r:+0.65 27.35 57.41 (30.06) 1:27.75 (30.34) 1:57.96 (30.21)
2:28.63 (30.67) 2:59.07 (30.44) 3:29.53 (30.46) 4:00.40 (30.87)
4:31.16 (30.76) 5:00.45 (29.29)
45 Cibulkova, Martina FR University of Illinois-B1 5:03.77 5:00.48
r:+0.74 27.12 56.53 (29.41) 1:26.40 (29.87) 1:56.50 (30.10)
2:26.91 (30.41) 2:57.53 (30.62) 3:28.25 (30.72) 3:59.24 (30.99)
4:31.18 (31.94) 5:00.48 (29.30)
46 Lanning, Mackenzie SO Northwestern University-B1 4:55.62 5:00.73
r:+0.78 26.96 56.27 (29.31) 1:26.10 (29.83) 1:56.29 (30.19)
2:26.69 (30.40) 2:57.32 (30.63) 3:28.23 (30.91) 3:59.38 (31.15)
4:30.50 (31.12) 5:00.73 (30.23)
47 Redican, Anna SR Pennsylvania State University-B1 4:59.65 5:01.55

r:+0.71 27.16
2:27.76 (30.35)
4:30.06 (30.99)

56.89 (29.73)
2:58.14 (30.38)
5:01.55 (31.49)

1:27.09 (30.20)
3:28.62 (30.48)

1:57.41 (30.32)
3:59.07 (30.45)
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Preliminaries ... (Event3 Women 500 Yard Freestyle)

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
48 Frantum, Olivia FR Iowa, University of-B1 4:51.67 5:03.36
r:+0.69 26.40 55.25 (28.85) 1:24.74 (29.49) 1:55.19 (30.45)
2:26.20 (31.01) 2:57.48 (31.28) 3:28.96 (31.48) 4:00.72 (31.76)
4:32.38 (31.66) 5:03.36 (30.98)
*49 Rinn, Morgan SR Pennsylvania State University-B1 4:59.68 5:05.78
r:+0.77 28.12 58.20 (30.08) 1:28.62 (30.42) 1:59.67 (31.05)
2:30.91 (31.24) 3:02.26 (31.35) 3:33.44 (31.18) 4:04.67 (31.23)
4:35.72 (31.05) 5:05.78 (30.06)
*49 Ludwick, Makayla GR Rutgers University-B1 5:00.71 5:05.78
r:+0.76 27.81 57.49 (29.68) 1:27.77 (30.28) 1:58.05 (30.28)
2:28.64 (30.59) 2:59.62 (30.98) 3:31.09 (31.47) 4:02.82 (31.73)
4:34.37 (31.55) 5:05.78 (31.41)
51 Chang, Claudia SO Northwestern University-B1 5:01.11 5:08.88
r:+0.76 28.12 58.27 (30.15) 1:28.92 (30.65) 1:59.79 (30.87)
2:30.97 (31.18) 3:02.29 (31.32) 3:33.76 (31.47) 4:05.38 (31.62)
4:37.40 (32.02) 5:08.88 (31.48)
--- Malys, Lucy SO Ohio State University-B1 4:47.14 X4:47.41
r:+0.74 27.11 55.99 (28.88) 1:25.02 (29.03) 1:54.27 (29.25)
2:23.52 (29.25) 2:52.65 (29.13) 3:21.69 (29.04) 3:50.76 (29.07)
4:19.45 (28.69) 4:47.41 (27.96)
---  Woodbury, Gwenyth JR Ohio State University-B1 4:46.60 X4:47.51
r:+0.81 26.50 54.87 (28.37) 1:23.81 (28.94) 1:52.86 (29.05)
2:21.99 (29.13) 2:51.47 (29.48) 3:20.34 (28.87) 3:49.35 (29.01)
4:18.64 (29.29) 4:47.51 (28.87)
--- Carson, Katherine JR Indiana University-B1 4:47.03 X4:47.58
r:+0.78 26.97 55.61 (28.64) 1:24.62 (29.01) 1:53.79 (29.17)
2:22.95 (29.16) 2:51.80 (28.85) 3:20.81 (29.01) 3:50.01 (29.20)
4:19.13 (29.12) 4:47.58 (28.45)
---  Smith, Madison FR Michigan, University of-B1 4:47.82 X4:47.91
r:+0.70 25.89 54.00 (28.11) 1:22.67 (28.67) 1:51.49 (28.82)
2:20.39 (28.90) 2:49.74 (29.35) 3:19.15 (29.41) 3:49.21 (30.06)
4:19.10 (29.89) 4:47.91 (28.81)
---  Sokolow, Mattea FR Michigan, University of-B1 4:53.70 X4:48.85
r:+0.74 26.61 55.50 (28.89) 1:24.64 (29.14) 1:53.80 (29.16)
2:22.80 (29.00) 2:51.96 (29.16) 3:21.40 (29.44) 3:50.83 (29.43)
4:20.20 (29.37) 4:48.85 (28.65)
--- Gilbert, Liberty SR Ohio State University-B1 4:46.30 X4:50.76
r:+0.73 26.06 54.72 (28.66) 1:23.49 (28.77) 1:52.57 (29.08)
2:21.92 (29.35) 2:51.41 (29.49) 3:21.47 (30.06) 3:50.99 (29.52)
4:20.83 (29.84) 4:50.76 (29.93)
--- Lachey, Mia SR Ohio State University-B1 4:51.62 X4:51.06
r:+0.68 26.86 55.57 (28.71) 1:24.50 (28.93) 1:53.75 (29.25)
2:23.22 (29.47) 2:52.90 (29.68) 3:22.59 (29.69) 3:52.38 (29.79)
4:22.02 (29.64) 4:51.06 (29.04)
--- Roghair, Jade FR University of Minnesota-B1 4:52.71 X4:52.72
r:i+0.74 26.63 55.49 (28.86) 1:24.74 (29.25) 1:54.27 (29.53)
2:24.00 (29.73) 2:53.47 (29.47) 3:23.18 (29.71) 3:52.90 (29.72)
4:22.70 (29.80) 4:52.72 (30.02)
--- Tuinman, Sophia SR Michigan, University of-B1 5:02.87 X4:59.61

r:+0.70 26.53
2:25.71 (30.24)
4:28.89 (31.03)

55.63 (29.10)
2:56.16 (30.45)
4:59.61 (30.72)

1:25.35 (29.72)
3:26.83 (30.67)

1:55.47 (30.12)
3:57.86 (31.03)
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2024 Women's B1G Championships - 2/21/2024 to 2/24/2024
Results

Preliminaries ... (Event3 Women 500 Yard Freestyle)

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
--- Jenny, Morgan FR Pennsylvania State University-B1 4:58.69 X5:02.59
r:+0.71 27.30 56.34 (29.04) 1:26.21 (29.87) 1:56.41 (30.20)
2:26.87 (30.46) 2:57.59 (30.72) 3:28.78 (31.19) 3:59.96 (31.18)
4:31.67 (31.71) 5:02.59 (30.92)
--- Burns, Delaney SO Pennsylvania State University-B1 4:59.72 X5:04.29
r:+0.64 27.56 57.43 (29.87) 1:27.84 (30.41) 1:58.49 (30.65)
2:29.35 (30.86) 3:00.63 (31.28) 3:32.04 (31.41) 4:03.32 (31.28)
4:34.57 (31.25) 5:04.29 (29.72)
--- 0'Malley, Meredith SO lowa, University of-B1 5:07.28 X5:06.15

r:+0.85 27.54
2:29.21 (30.69)
4:35.50 (31.89)

Event 4 Women 200 Yard IM

57.54 (30.00)
3:00.32 (31.11)
5:06.15 (30.65)

1:27.86 (30.32)
3:31.84 (31.52)

1:58.52 (30.66)

4:03.61 (31.77)

B1G Meet: 1:51.66 2/20/2020  Elizabeth D Nelson Wisconsin
Pool: 1:53.56 # 2010 Julia Smit STAN
1:53.66 A NCAA Qualifying
1:59.56 B NCAA Provisional
Name Yr_School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
A - Final
1 Bacon, Phoebe SR Wisconsin, University of, Madi-B1 1:55.28 1:54.29 B 32
r:+0.70 24.79 52.93 (28.14) 1:26.38 (33.45) 1:54.29 (27.91)
2 Panitz, Josephine GR Ohio State University-B1 1:56.34 1:55.31 B 28
r:+0.75 25.25 54.69 (29.44) 1:26.63 (31.94) 1:55.31 (28.68)
3 Van Berkom, Megan SR University of Minnesota-B1 1:57.50 1:55.88 B 27
r:+0.71 25.28 54.52 (29.24) 1:28.68 (34.16) 1:55.88 (27.20)
4 Hall, Paige JR Ohio State University-B1 1:56.85 1:56.23 B 26
r:+0.71 25.30 53.81 (28.51) 1:28.94 (35.13) 1:56.23 (27.29)
5 Balduccini, Stephanie FR Michigan, University of-B1 1:58.20 1:56.60 B 25
r:+0.71 24.81 53.64 (28.83) 1:28.30 (34.66) 1:56.60 (28.30)
6 Dunn, Callahan SR Wisconsin, University of, Madi-B1 1:57.22 1:57.29 B 24
r:+0.66 25.76 55.30 (29.54) 1:29.13 (33.83) 1:57.29 (28.16)
7 Kitchel, Devon SO Michigan, University of-B1 1:58.01 1:57.37 B 23
r:+0.71 25.90 55.07 (29.17) 1:28.41 (33.34) 1:57.37 (28.96)
8 Donan, Claire SR Michigan, University of-B1 1:57.84 1:5823 B 22
r:+0.72 26.00 55.70 (29.70) 1:29.43 (33.73) 1:58.23 (28.80)
B - Final
9 Eden, Jessica SO Ohio State University-B1 1:58.23 1:58.17 B 20
r:+0.75 25.90 55.56 (29.66) 1:30.24 (34.68) 1:58.17 (27.93)
10 Amuan, Malia SO Michigan, University of-B1 1:58.38 1:58.60 B 17
r:+0.66 25.69 54.99 (29.30) 1:30.33 (35.34) 1:58.60 (28.27)
11 Ozkan, Hazal SO Wisconsin, University of, Madi-B1 1:58.47 1:58.69 B 16
r:i+0.72 26.72 57.37 (30.65) 1:30.49 (33.12) 1:58.69 (28.20)
12 Sommerstad, Kyra SR Ohio State University-B1 1:59.42 1:58.87 B 15
r:+0.73 25.45 55.56 (30.11) 1:30.33 (34.77) 1:58.87 (28.54)
13 Markvardt, Margaret SR Pennsylvania State University-B1 1:59.08 1:59.81 14
r:+0.71 25.07 55.22 (30.15) 1:30.85 (35.63) 1:59.81 (28.96)
14 Swalley, Olivia FR lowa, University of-B1 2:00.00 1:59.98 13
r:+0.77 25.73 55.99 (30.26) 1:30.74 (34.75) 1:59.98 (29.24)
15 Lieske, Mackenna SO Indiana University-B1 1:59.65 2:00.11 12
r:+0.70 26.15 56.05 (29.90) 1:31.44 (35.39) 2:00.11 (28.67)
16 Love, Margaret JR Purdue University-B1 1:59.98 2:02.38 11
r:+0.67 26.07 57.50 (31.43) 1:32.11 (34.61) 2:02.38 (30.27)
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2024 Women's B1G Championships - 2/21/2024 to 2/24/2024

Results
C-Final.. (Event4 Women 200 Yard IM)
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
C - Final
17 Crawford, Brearna JR Indiana University-B1 2:00.04 1:59.30 B 9
r:i+0.71 25.47 56.49 (31.02) 1:30.18 (33.69) 1:59.30 (29.12)
18 Tiltmann, Reese FR Indiana University-B1 2:00.02 1:59.37 B 7
r:+0.79 26.20 56.01 (29.81) 1:30.74 (34.73) 1:59.37 (28.63)
19 McClintock, Katie JR Wisconsin, University of, Madi-B1 2:00.08 1:59.74 6
r:i+0.74 26.98 57.37 (30.39) 1:31.84 (34.47) 1:59.74 (27.90)
20 Drabot, Grace SO University of Minnesota-B1 2:00.02 1:59.95 5
r:+0.65 26.41 57.05 (30.64) 1:31.44 (34.39) 1:59.95 (28.51)
21 Barton, Sarah SR University of Nebraska-Lincoln-B1 2:00.15 2:00.23 4
r:i+0.73 26.18 54.66 (28.48) 1:31.71 (37.05) 2:00.23 (28.52)
22 Jass, Sara SO University of Illinois-B1 2:01.03 2:01.13 3
r:+0.75 26.66 57.45 (30.79) 1:32.41 (34.96) 2:01.13 (28.72)
23 Dehen, Reese JR Ohio State University-B1 2:00.99 2:01.14 2
r:i+0.62 26.12 58.26 (32.14) 1:31.76 (33.50) 2:01.14 (29.38)
24 Wagner, Annika SR Northwestern University-B1 2:00.97 2:01.78 1
r:+0.64 26.63 59.42 (32.79) 1:34.03 (34.61) 2:01.78 (27.75)
Preliminaries
25 Smith, Sydney FR Northwestern University-B1 2:01.08
26 Reinke, Claire FR University of Minnesota-B1 2:01.11
27 Henderson, Abigail SR Pennsylvania State University-B1 2:01.26
28 Silvestri, Alyssa SO Wisconsin, University of, Madi-B1 2:01.34
29 Pribadi, Elysha FR Rutgers University-B1 2:01.37
30 Stoll, Sydney JR University of Illinois-B1 2:01.41
31 Hall, Maia JR University of Nebraska-Lincoln-B1 2:01.43
32 Whitaker, Ava FR Indiana University-B1 2:02.48
33 Kupcova, Sabina SO Iowa, University of-B1 2:02.70
34 Kask, Keira FR Purdue University-B1 2:02.75
35 Meadway, Shannon GR Rutgers University-B1 2:02.95
36 Celik, Tina JR Rutgers University-B1 2:03.08
37 Jongman, Indy SR University of Minnesota-B1 2:03.12
38 McCracken, Sydney JR University of Nebraska-Lincoln-B1 2:03.21
39 Greaves, Madeline JR Purdue University-B1 2:03.40
40 Sessions, Kylee FR University of Illinois-B1 2:04.85
41 Kell, Mallory FR Ilowa, University of-B1 2:04.88
42 Meisner, Julia SO Pennsylvania State University-B1 2:06.17
43 Schimming, Hope FR lowa, University of-B1 2:07.27
44 Hood, Jocelyn FR lowa, University of-B1 2:07.38
45 Lang, Katherine SO Rutgers University-B1 2:08.53
46 Peterson, May FR Northwestern University-B1 2:09.19
---  Umhofer, Jane JR University of Illinois-B1 2:06.97 X
--- teDuits, Anna SO Wisconsin, University of, Madi-B1 2:03.11 X
--- Foltz, Caroline FR Indiana University-B1 2:03.83 X
--- Phillips, Madelyn FR Purdue University-B1 2:06.23 X
--- Delma, Paige FR Ohio State University-B1 1:59.82 X
--- Bercutt, Natalie SR Wisconsin, University of, Madi-B1 2:05.80 X
---  Callinswood, Olivia SO Purdue University-B1 2:08.18 X
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2024 Women's B1G Championships - 2/21/2024 to 2/24/2024
Results

B1G Meet: 1:51.66 ! 2/20/2020 Elizabeth D Nelson Wisconsin
Pool: 1:53.56 # 2010 Julia Smit STAN
1:53.66 A NCAA Qualifying
1:59.56 B NCAA Provisional
Name Yr_School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Bacon, Phoebe SR Wisconsin, University of, Madi-B1 1:55.14 1:55.28 @B
r:+0.70 24.87 53.48 (28.61) 1:27.26 (33.78) 1:55.28 (28.02)
2 Panitz, Josephine GR Ohio State University-B1 1:56.18 1:56.34 B
r:+0.76 25.37 54.89 (29.52) 1:27.06 (32.17) 1:56.34 (29.28)
3 Hall, Paige JR Ohio State University-B1 1:57.22 1:56.85 aB
r:+0.69 25.05 53.67 (28.62) 1:28.33 (34.66) 1:56.85 (28.52)
4 Dunn, Callahan SR Wisconsin, University of, Madi-B1 1:58.02 1:57.22 aB
r:+0.64 26.11 54.90 (28.79) 1:28.79 (33.89) 1:57.22 (28.43)
5 Van Berkom, Megan SR University of Minnesota-B1 1:58.02 1:57.50 qgB
r:i+0.72 25.77 55.42 (29.65) 1:29.05 (33.63) 1:57.50 (28.45)
6 Donan, Claire SR Michigan, University of-B1 2:04.78 1:57.84 gB
r:+0.68 26.21 55.49 (29.28) 1:29.16 (33.67) 1:57.84 (28.68)
7 Kitchel, Devon SO Michigan, University of-B1 1:58.54 1:58.01 @B
r:+0.70 25.38 54.68 (29.30) 1:28.66 (33.98) 1:58.01 (29.35)
8 Balduccini, Stephanie FR Michigan, University of-B1 1:56.94 1:58.20 @B
r:+0.70 25.20 54.43 (29.23) 1:29.41 (34.98) 1:58.20 (28.79)
9 Eden, Jessica SO Ohio State University-B1 2:00.04 1:58.23 @B
r:+0.73 25.77 56.50 (30.73) 1:30.48 (33.98) 1:58.23 (27.75)
10 Amuan, Malia SO Michigan, University of-B1 1:59.02 1:58.38 @B
r:+0.66 26.09 55.68 (29.59) 1:30.24 (34.56) 1:58.38 (28.14)
11 Ozkan, Hazal SO Wisconsin, University of, Madi-B1 1:57.80 1:58.47 B
r:+0.73 26.20 56.53 (30.33) 1:30.03 (33.50) 1:58.47 (28.44)
12 Markvardt, Margaret SR Pennsylvania State University-B1 2:00.49 1:59.08 gB
r:+0.69 25.12 55.83 (30.71) 1:31.01 (35.18) 1:59.08 (28.07)
13 Sommerstad, Kyra SR Ohio State University-B1 1:59.86 1:59.42 @B
r:+0.84 2547 54.72 (29.25) 1:30.34 (35.62) 1:59.42 (29.08)
14 Lieske, Mackenna SO Indiana University-B1 1:59.55 1:59.65 q
r:+0.71 25.96 55.70 (29.74) 1:30.46 (34.76) 1:59.65 (29.19)
15 Love, Margaret JR Purdue University-B1 1:58.68 1:59.98 a
r:+0.68 25.69 56.69 (31.00) 1:30.62 (33.93) 1:59.98 (29.36)
16 Swalley, Olivia FR lowa, University of-B1 1:59.15 2:00.00 ¢
r:+0.77 25.91 55.84 (29.93) 1:30.62 (34.78) 2:00.00 (29.38)
*17 Tiltmann, Reese FR Indiana University-B1 1:59.71 2:00.02 g
r:+0.78 26.01 55.48 (29.47) 2:00.02 (1:04.54)
*17 Drabot, Grace SO University of Minnesota-B1 2:00.16 2:00.02 ¢
r:+0.69 26.27 56.89 (30.62) 1:31.11 (34.22) 2:00.02 (28.91)
19 Crawford, Brearna JR Indiana University-B1 2:05.59 2:00.04 ¢
r:+0.69 25.32 56.17 (30.85) 1:30.38 (34.21) 2:00.04 (29.66)
20 McClintock, Katie JR Wisconsin, University of, Madi-B1 1:59.76 2:00.08 q
r:+0.76 27.13 56.81 (29.68) 1:32.01 (35.20) 2:00.08 (28.07)
21 Barton, Sarah SR University of Nebraska-Lincoln-B1 2:00.28 2:00.15 ¢
r:+0.71 26.31 55.24 (28.93) 1:31.33 (36.09) 2:00.15 (28.82)
22 Wagner, Annika SR Northwestern University-B1 2:01.23 2:00.97 ¢
r:i+0.61 26.41 58.57 (32.16) 1:32.95 (34.38) 2:00.97 (28.02)
23 Dehen, Reese JR Ohio State University-B1 2:01.70 2:0099 ¢
r:+0.63 25.75 56.38 (30.63) 1:31.23 (34.85) 2:00.99 (29.76)



Purdue University

HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 8:35 PM 2/24/2024 Page 14

2024 Women's B1G Championships - 2/21/2024 to 2/24/2024
Results

Preliminaries .. (Event4 Women 200 Yard IM)

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time

24 Jass, Sara SO University of Illinois-B1 2:00.60 2:01.03
r:+0.77 26.56 56.92 (30.36) 1:32.14 (35.22) 2:01.03 (28.89)

25 Smith, Sydney FR Northwestern University-B1 2:02.44 2:01.08
r:+0.71 26.43 57.14 (30.71) 1:33.83 (36.69) 2:01.08 (27.25)

26 Reinke, Claire FR University of Minnesota-B1 2:02.39 2:01.11
r:+0.68 25.95 55.55 (29.60) 1:31.87 (36.32) 2:01.11 (29.24)

27 Henderson, Abigail SR Pennsylvania State University-B1 1:59.02 2:01.26
r:+0.72 26.17 56.38 (30.21) 1:31.61 (35.23) 2:01.26 (29.65)

28 Silvestri, Alyssa SO Wisconsin, University of, Madi-B1 2:03.39 2:01.34
r:+0.77 27.24 57.96 (30.72) 1:31.30 (33.34) 2:01.34 (30.04)

29 Pribadi, Elysha FR Rutgers University-B1 2:01.65 2:01.37
r:+0.73 26.81 57.73 (30.92) 1:32.71 (34.98) 2:01.37 (28.66)

30 Stoll, Sydney JR University of Illinois-B1 2:01.60 2:01.41
r:+0.62 25.85 56.16 (30.31) 1:32.65 (36.49) 2:01.41 (28.76)

31 Hall, Maia JR University of Nebraska-Lincoln-B1 2:02.28 2:01.43
r:+0.71 26.29 57.61 (31.32) 1:31.58 (33.97) 2:01.43 (29.85)

32 Whitaker, Ava FR Indiana University-B1 2:04.66 2:02.48
r:+0.75 26.39 57.45 (31.06) 1:33.70 (36.25) 2:02.48 (28.78)

33 Kupcova, Sabina SO Iowa, University of-B1 2:03.00 2:02.70
r:+0.80 25.88 56.92 (31.04) 1:33.80 (36.88) 2:02.70 (28.90)

34 Kask, Keira FR Purdue University-B1 2:02.47 2:02.75
r:+0.76 25.93 56.90 (30.97) 1:33.30 (36.40) 2:02.75 (29.45)

35 Meadway, Shannon GR Rutgers University-B1 2:03.12 2:02.95
r:+0.75 26.99 57.45 (30.46) 1:33.69 (36.24) 2:02.95 (29.26)

36 Celik, Tina JR Rutgers University-B1 2:04.10 2:03.08
r:i+0.72 26.63 58.54 (31.91) 1:33.42 (34.88) 2:03.08 (29.66)

37 Jongman, Indy SR University of Minnesota-B1 2:02.69 2:03.12
r:+0.73 26.23 57.44 (31.21) 1:34.42 (36.98) 2:03.12 (28.70)

38 McCracken, Sydney JR University of Nebraska-Lincoln-B1 2:03.11 2:03.21
r:+0.72 27.24 58.17 (30.93) 1:32.84 (34.67) 2:03.21 (30.37)

39 Greaves, Madeline JR Purdue University-B1 2:03.56 2:03.40
r:+0.70 26.56 58.58 (32.02) 1:34.58 (36.00) 2:03.40 (28.82)

40 Sessions, Kylee FR University of Illinois-B1 2:04.49 2:04.85
r:+0.73 26.59 58.88 (32.29) 1:35.25 (36.37) 2:04.85 (29.60)

41 Kell, Mallory FR Iowa, University of-B1 2:05.50 2:04.88
r:+0.75 26.66 57.82 (31.16) 1:35.18 (37.36) 2:04.88 (29.70)

42 Meisner, Julia SO Pennsylvania State University-B1 2:02.85 2:06.17
r:+0.80 27.30 58.68 (31.38) 1:36.97 (38.29) 2:06.17 (29.20)

43 Schimming, Hope FR lowa, University of-B1 2:05.41 2:07.27
r:+0.75 27.04 58.22 (31.18) 1:36.22 (38.00) 2:07.27 (31.05)

44 Hood, Jocelyn FR lowa, University of-B1 2:06.76 2:07.38
r:+0.65 26.33 57.82 (31.49) 1:36.78 (38.96) 2:07.38 (30.60)

45 Lang, Katherine SO Rutgers University-B1 2:07.81 2:08.53
r:+0.71 28.47 1:00.60 (32.13) 1:37.70 (37.10) 2:08.53 (30.83)

46 Peterson, May FR Northwestern University-B1 2:04.45 2:09.19
r:+0.65 27.22 58.61 (31.39) 1:38.51 (39.90) 2:09.19 (30.68)

--- Delma, Paige FR Ohio State University-B1 2:00.00 X1:59.82
r:+0.67 25.37 54.96 (29.59) 1:30.71 (35.75) 1:59.82 (29.11)

--- teDuits, Anna SO Wisconsin, University of, Madi-B1 2:02.93 X2:03.11
r:i+0.76 26.54 58.09 (31.55) 1:34.06 (35.97) 2:03.11 (29.05)

---  Foltz, Caroline FR Indiana University-B1 2:04.75 X2:03.83
r:+0.76 26.56 59.14 (32.58) 1:34.18 (35.04) 2:03.83 (29.65)
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Results

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
--- Bercutt, Natalie SR Wisconsin, University of, Madi-B1 2:04.47 X2:05.80
r:+0.70 27.10 59.44 (32.34) 1:35.47 (36.03) 2:05.80 (30.33)
--- Phillips, Madelyn FR Purdue University-B1 2:03.94 X2:06.23
r:+0.65 26.56 59.71 (33.15) 1:34.61 (34.90) 2:06.23 (31.62)
--- Umhofer, Jane JR University of Illinois-B1 2:06.36 X2:06.97
r:+0.77 26.92 59.83 (32.91) 1:36.22 (36.39) 2:06.97 (30.75)
--- Callinswood, Olivia SO Purdue University-B1 2:06.81 X2:08.18
r:+0.75 28.79 1:01.66 (32.87) 1:36.99 (35.33) 2:08.18 (31.19)
Event 5 Women 50 Yard Freestyle
B1G Meet: 21.28 ! 2/15/2018  ZhesilLi Ohio State
Pool: 2148 # 2/16/2017  ZhesilLi Ohio State
21.63 A NCAA Qualifying
22.67 B NCAA Provisional
Name Yr_School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
A - Final
1 Ivan, Teresa JR Ohio State University-B1 21.75 21.74 32
r:+0.64 10.54 21.74 (11.20)
2 Fulmer, Amy GR Ohio State University-B1 22.01 21.79 28
r:+0.70 10.74 21.79 (11.05)
3 Zenick, Katherine SR Ohio State University-B1 21.86 21.81 27
r:+0.64 10.46 21.81(11.35)
4 Kendall, Brady SO Michigan, University of-B1 22.04 21.84 26
r:+0.64 10.49 21.84 (11.35)
5 Paegle, Kristina SO Indiana University-B1 2199 21.87 25
r:+0.72 10.40 21.87 (11.47)
6 Flynn, Lindsay JR Michigan, University of-B1 22.24 21.94 24
r:+0.69 10.70 21.94 (11.24)
7 Newman, Claire SR Michigan, University of-B1 22.31 22.26 23
r:+0.62 10.80 22.26 (11.46)
8 Tierney, Hailey FR Wisconsin, University of, Madi-B1 22.30 22.31 22
r:+0.63 10.65 22.31(11.66)
B - Final
9 Turak, Ashley GR Indiana University-B1 22.34 21.89 20
r:+0.68 10.69 21.89 (11.20)
10 Greenhawt, Alexis FR Michigan, University of-B1 22.50 22.38 17
r:+0.73 10.79 22.38 (11.59)
11 Ervin, Lindsay SO Northwestern University-B1 22.40 22.44 16
r:+0.73 11.01 22.44 (11.43)
12 McKenna, Kacey JR Indiana University-B1 22.53 22.48 15
r:+0.66 10.80 22.48 (11.68)
13 Funderburke, Nyah JR Ohio State University-B1 22.39 22.50 14
r:+0.70 10.88 22.50 (11.62)
14 Cornish, Hannah JR University of Minnesota-B1 22.34 22.60 13
r:+0.71 11.03 22.60 (11.57)
*15 Thomas, Morgan FR University of Minnesota-B1 22.46 22.77 11.50
r:+0.72 10.88 22.77 (11.89)
*15 Wanezek, Abigail SO Wisconsin, University of, Madi-B1 22.63 22.77 11.50
r:i+0.67 11.04 22.77 (11.73)
C - Final
17 Russo, Catherine SR Ohio State University-B1 22.74 22.23 9
18 Chung, Casey SR Michigan, University of-B1 22.77 22.48 7
19 Yeo, Chiok Sze SO Indiana University-B1 22.81 22.53 6
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C-Final .. (Event5 Women 50 Yard Freestyle)
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
20 Kan, Natalie JR Michigan, University of-B1 22.78 22.69 5
21 Dewitt, Mya SO Indiana University-B1 22.86 22.72 4
22 Carson, Molly JR Pennsylvania State University-B1 22.93 22.79 3
23 Liang, Christey SO Michigan, University of-B1 22.93 22.97 2
24 Stanford, Catherine SR Pennsylvania State University-B1 22.95 23.03 1
Preliminaries
25 Kuehne, Logan JR University of Illinois-B1 22.96
*26 Rojas, Ana SO Purdue University-B1 22.99
*26 Schreder, Kendal SR Purdue University-B1 22.99
28 Kaljevic, Mina FR University of Minnesota-B1 23.00
29 Boemer, Anna FR Michigan, University of-B1 23.05
30 Pan, Amy FR Northwestern University-B1 23.06
31 Martin, Scarlet SO Iowa, University of-B1 23.08
32 Yu, Audrey SO Northwestern University-B1 23.09
33 Brandbergh, Eleanor SR Pennsylvania State University-B1 23.15
*34  Fluehr, Maura JR Pennsylvania State University-B1 23.23
*34  Vlachou, Anna Avgousta FR University of Nebraska-Lincoln-B1 23.23
36 Lough, Marly JR Pennsylvania State University-B1 23.34
37 Sebring, Carly SO Pennsylvania State University-B1 23.37
*38 Olson, Lillian SR University of Illinois-B1 23.38
*38 Cairns, Caitlin SR University of Nebraska-Lincoln-B1 23.38
*38 Gilbertson, Kennedy SR Towa, University of-B1 23.38
41 Bludgen, Laurel SR University of Illinois-B1 23.39
42 Bowen, Kendra SR Purdue University-B1 23.40
43 Haimes, Emily GR University of Nebraska-Lincoln-B1 23.48
*44  Thompson, Brooke FR Rutgers University-B1 23.56
*44 Bach, Hannah GR Ohio State University-B1 23.56
*44  Randby, Jocelyn JR University of Nebraska-Lincoln-B1 23.56
47 Smits, Jade GR Rutgers University-B1 23.62
48 Yetter, Molly JR University of Illinois-B1 23.63
49 Wallace, Isabella SR Northwestern University-B1 23.66
50 Brinker, Mary SR Pennsylvania State University-B1 23.67
51 Marchi, Giulia SO University of Nebraska-Lincoln-B1 23.80
52 Donahue, Gabriela SR University of Nebraska-Lincoln-B1 23.82
53 Rozova, Alena FR Rutgers University-B1 23.86
54 Tichy, Anastasia FR University of Nebraska-Lincoln-B1 23.95
*55 Hardy, Brinly SO Purdue University-B1 24.03
*55 Pedersen, Molly JR Iowa, University of-B1 24.03
57 Goodno, Ava FR University of Minnesota-B1 24.10
58 Riggott, Amelia FR University of Nebraska-Lincoln-B1 24.20
59 Hartlieb, Megan JR lowa, University of-B1 24.25
60 Ninan, Abigail FR University of Illinois-B1 24.40
61 Schinsky, Elinor SO Rutgers University-B1 24.53
62 Crain, Addison FR Iowa, University of-B1 25.04
63 Wendel, Leslie SO Iowa, University of-B1 25.26
64 Asay, Olivia SO Iowa, University of-B1 26.59
65 Erlandson, Mahala JR Purdue University-B1 28.83
66 Bakker, Gwendolyn FR University of Illinois-B1 29.06
67 Gustafson, Ava SO University of Minnesota-B1 29.62
---  McAndrew, Marin FR University of Illinois-B1 23.91 X
--- Anagnostopoulos, Alexandra SR Wisconsin, University of, Madi-B1 30.85 X

--- Kehmeier, Abbie FR Purdue University-B1 23.89 X
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Preliminaries ... (Event5 Women 50 Yard Freestyle)
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
--- Zelen, Haley FR Wisconsin, University of, Madi-B1 23.08 X
-~ Reid, Abigail SO Wisconsin, University of, Madi-B1 23.87 X
---  Schneider, Katarina FR Wisconsin, University of, Madi-B1 23.44 X
-~ Sullivan, Mckaylie JR Pennsylvania State University-B1 25.16 X
--- Fasano, Ava FR Purdue University-B1 23.65 X
---  Wiltrout, Kalin FR Pennsylvania State University-B1 2410 X
-~ Guo, Sophia FR Michigan, University of-B1 23.53 X
---  Ketslakh, Abigail JR Michigan, University of-B1 22.92 X
-~ Koscielski, Paige SR University of Illinois-B1 24.64 X
--- Turner, Sydney JR Indiana University-B1 23.57 X
---  Fenska, Allison JR Ohio State University-B1 23.06 X
--- Cleason, Lily FR Michigan, University of-B1 24.03 X
--- Piersma, Ella SO Michigan, University of-B1 22.46 X
---  Burwitz, Sophia SR University of lllinois-B1 24.14 X
--- Pfeiffer, Anna SR Iowa, University of-B1 24.86 X
--- Stone, Madison SO Iowa, University of-B1 24.43 X
--- Schick, Natalie JR Rutgers University-B1 24.55 X
--- Sayovitz, Kali SR Purdue University-B1 23.81 X
--- Kurzydlo, Anna SR University of Illinois-B1 23.93 X
--- Collins, Ryleigh FR Pennsylvania State University-B1 24.15 X
---  Obrien, Mairin JR Ohio State University-B1 23.01 X
--- Hann, Lillian SO Indiana University-B1 23.53 X
--- Folcik, Masyn SR Purdue University-B1 DFS
Event 5 Women 50 Yard Freestyle
B1G Meet: 21.28 ! 2/15/2018  ZhesiLi Ohio State
Pool: 2148 # 2/16/2017  ZhesilLi Ohio State
21.63 A NCAA Qualifying
22.67 B NCAA Provisional
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Ivan, Teresa JR Ohio State University-B1 21.89 21.75 B
r:+0.66 10.56 21.75 (11.19)
2 Zenick, Katherine SR Ohio State University-B1 22.29 21.86 gB
r:+0.66 10.58 21.86 (11.28)
3 Paegle, Kristina SO Indiana University-B1 21.76 2199 @B
r:+0.70 10.59 21.99 (11.40)
4  Fulmer, Amy GR Ohio State University-B1 21.99 22.01 @B
r:+0.70 10.87 22.01(11.14)
5 Kendall, Brady SO Michigan, University of-B1 22.39 22.04 B
r:+0.62 10.61 22.04 (11.43)
6 Flynn, Lindsay JR Michigan, University of-B1 22.13 22.24 qB
r:+0.71 10.93 22.24 (11.31)
7 Tierney, Hailey FR Wisconsin, University of, Madi-B1 22.08 2230 gB
r:+0.67 10.79 22.30 (11.51)
8 Newman, Claire SR Michigan, University of-B1 22.10 2231 @B
r:+0.63 10.88 22.31(11.43)
*9  Cornish, Hannah JR University of Minnesota-B1 22.57 22.34 @B
r:+0.72 10.81 22.34 (11.53)
*9  Turak, Ashley GR Indiana University-B1 22.17 22.34 B

r:+0.69 10.94 22.34 (11.40)
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Preliminaries ... (Event5 Women 50 Yard Freestyle)

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time

11 Funderburke, Nyah JR Ohio State University-B1 22.30 2239 aB
r:+0.69 10.91 22.39 (11.48)

12 Ervin, Lindsay SO Northwestern University-B1 22.46 2240 @B
r:+0.72 11.02 22.40(11.38)

13 Thomas, Morgan FR University of Minnesota-B1 22.59 2246 @B
r:+0.71 10.78 22.46 (11.68)

14 Greenhawt, Alexis FR Michigan, University of-B1 22.96 22.50 ¢B
r:+0.71 10.88 22.50 (11.62)

15 McKenna, Kacey JR Indiana University-B1 22.77 2253 aB
r:+0.65 10.89 22.53 (11.64)

16 Wanezek, Abigail SO Wisconsin, University of, Madi-B1 22.64 22.63 @B
r:+0.70 10.82 22.63(11.81)

17 Russo, Catherine SR Ohio State University-B1 22.83 2274 q
r:+0.61 11.21 22.74 (11.53)

18 Chung, Casey SR Michigan, University of-B1 22.92 22.77 q
r:+0.64 10.83 22.77 (11.94)

19 Kan, Natalie JR Michigan, University of-B1 22.94 22.78 a
r:+0.71 10.85 22.78 (11.93)

20 Yeo, Chiok Sze SO Indiana University-B1 22.76 2281 q
r:+0.66 10.95 22.81(11.86)

21 Dewitt, Mya SO Indiana University-B1 22.74 2286 q
r:+0.77 11.18 22.86 (11.68)

*22 Liang, Christey SO Michigan, University of-B1 22.98 2293 ¢
r:+0.69 11.16 22.93 (11.77)

*22 Carson, Molly JR Pennsylvania State University-B1 23.43 2293 q
r:+0.78 11.25 2293 (11.68)

24 Stanford, Catherine SR Pennsylvania State University-B1 22.77 2295 q
r:+0.66 11.21 22.95 (11.74)

25 Kuehne, Logan JR University of Illinois-B1 23.15 22.96
r:+0.71 11.09 22.96 (11.87)

*26 Schreder, Kendal SR Purdue University-B1 23.10 22.99
r:+0.66 11.08 22.99 (11.91)

*26 Rojas, Ana SO Purdue University-B1 23.20 22.99
r:+0.71 11.15 22.99 (11.84)

Swim-Off Required

28 Kaljevic, Mina FR University of Minnesota-B1 23.24 23.00
r:+0.69 11.17 23.00 (11.83)

29 Boemer, Anna FR Michigan, University of-B1 22.62 23.05
r:+0.65 11.03 23.05(12.02)

30 Pan, Amy FR Northwestern University-B1 23.08 23.06
r:+0.68 11.00 23.06 (12.06)

31 Martin, Scarlet SO Iowa, University of-B1 22.91 23.08
r:+0.66 11.32 23.08 (11.76)

32 Yu, Audrey SO Northwestern University-B1 22.77 23.09
r:+0.69 11.15 23.09 (11.94)

33 Brandbergh, Eleanor SR Pennsylvania State University-B1 23.16 23.15
r:+0.72 11.04 23.15(12.11)

*34  Vlachou, Anna Avgousta FR University of Nebraska-Lincoln-B1 23.46 23.23
r:+0.74 11.33 23.23 (11.90)

*34  Fluehr, Maura JR Pennsylvania State University-B1 23.62 23.23
r:+0.67 11.16 23.23(12.07)

36 Lough, Marly JR Pennsylvania State University-B1 23.14 23.34
r:+0.72 11.28 23.34 (12.06)
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Preliminaries ... (Event5 Women 50 Yard Freestyle)

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time

37 Sebring, Carly SO Pennsylvania State University-B1 23.28 23.37
r:+0.73 11.22 23.37 (12.15)

*38 Olson, Lillian SR University of Illinois-B1 23.38 23.38
r:+0.78 11.30 23.38(12.08)

*38 Cairns, Caitlin SR University of Nebraska-Lincoln-B1 23.59 23.38
r:+0.69 11.36 23.38(12.02)

*38 Gilbertson, Kennedy SR lowa, University of-B1 22.70 23.38
r:+0.69 11.35 23.38 (12.03)

41 Bludgen, Laurel SR University of Illinois-B1 23.49 23.39
r:+0.67 11.25 23.39 (12.14)

42 Bowen, Kendra SR Purdue University-B1 23.70 23.40
r:+0.74 11.57 23.40(11.83)

43 Haimes, Emily GR University of Nebraska-Lincoln-B1 23.29 23.48
r:+0.69 11.29 23.48(12.19)

*44 Thompson, Brooke FR Rutgers University-B1 23.98 23.56
r:i+0.73 11.47 23.56 (12.09)

*44 Bach, Hannah GR Ohio State University-B1 23.63 23.56
r:+0.63 11.26 23.56 (12.30)

*44 Randby, Jocelyn JR University of Nebras